280
in
DU
st
ri
al
 F
it
ti
nG
s
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // swivel FlanGe - en 1092-1 Pn10/16
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  swivel FlanGe - en 1092-1 Pn10/16
//  swivel FlanGe - Plate FF - Pn 10/16
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307321 I17BDT2A-00S076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 86,0 96,0
2307322 I17BDT2A-076076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307323 I17BDT2A-00S102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 112,0 122,0
2307324 I17BDT2A-102102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307325 I17BDT2A-00S127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 147,0
2307326 I17BDT2A-127127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307327 I17BDT2A-00S152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 172,0
2307328 I17BDT2A-152152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
//  swivel FlanGe - Plate FF - Pn 10/16
Serrated hose shank with pre-crimped ferrule - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID Thread
type
Head DN Head DN
Hose OD
(min)
Hose OD
(max)
in mm in mm mm mm
2307354 I37BDT2A-076076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 76,0 88,0 102,0
2307356 I37BDT2A-102102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 102,0 114,0 128,0
2307358 I37BDT2A-127127 5" 127,0 PN16 5" 127,0 139,0 153,0
2307360 I37BDT2A-152152 6" 152,0 PN16 6" 152,0 166,0 184,0
281
in
DU
st
ri
al
 F
it
ti
nG
s
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // swivel FlanGe - en 1092-1 Pn10/16
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  swivel FlanGe - Plate FF - Pn 10/16
Serrated hose shank with collar - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307244 I17BD72A-A00051 2" 51,0 PN16 2" 51,0
2307253 I17BD72A-A00203 8" 203,0 PN16 8" 203,0
2307254 I17BD72A-A00254 10" 254,0 PN16 10" 254,0
//  swivel FlanGe - Plate FF - Pn 10/16
Serrated hose shank with collar - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2307288 I37BD72A-A00051 2" 51,0 PN16 2" 51,0
2307297 I37BD72A-A00203 8" 203,0 PN16 8" 203,0
2307298 I37BD72A-A00254 10" 254,0 PN16 10" 254,0
282
in
DU
st
ri
al
 F
it
ti
nG
s
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS // FLANGED FITTING // swivel FlanGe - en 1092-1 Pn10/16
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
//  swivel FlanGe - Plate FF - Pn 10/16
EN 14 420-2 / DIN 2817 hose shank - Plated steel
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2306420 I14BD74A-032032 1 1/4" 32,0 PN16 1 1/4" 32,0
2302312 I14BD74A-038038 1 1/2" 38,0 PN16 1 1/2" 40,0
2302313 I14BD74A-051051 2" 50,0 PN16 2" 50,0
2302314 I14BD74A-063063 2 1/2" 63,0 PN16 2 1/2" 65,0
2302315 I14BD74A-076076 3" 75,0 PN16 3 1/8" 80,0
2302317 I14BD74A-102102 4" 100,0 PN16 4" 100,0
2302318 I14BD74A-127127 5" 125,0 PN16 5" 125,0
2302319 I14BD74A-152152 6" 150,0 PN16 6" 150,0
2302009 I14BD74A-203203 8" 200,0 PN16 8" 200,0
To assemble the insert, use “Safety clamps EN 14 420-3 / DIN 2817” and “Safety clamps Flexoline®”: consult chapter
“Clamps”
//  swivel FlanGe - Plate FF - Pn 10/16
EN 14 420-2 / DIN 2817 hose shank - Stainless steel 316
Item Code Product Code
Hose ID Hose ID
Thread type
Head DN Head DN
in mm in mm
2304871 I34BD74A-025025 1" 25,0 PN16 1" 25,0
2304870 I34BD74A-038038 1 1/2" 38,0 PN16 1 1/2" 40,0
2302543 I34BD74A-051051 2" 50,0 PN16 2" 50,0
2304872 I34BD74A-063063 2 1/2" 63,0 PN16 2 1/2" 65,0
2302544 I34BD74A-076076 3" 76,0 PN16 3" 75,0
2302010 I34BD74A-102102 4" 102,0 PN16 4" 100,0
2304873 I34BD74A-152152 6" 150,0 PN16 6" 150,0
To assemble the insert, use “Safety clamps EN 14 420-3 / DIN 2817” and “Safety clamps Flexoline®”: consult chapter
“Clamps”